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Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2023'
Institute Name: Dream Institute of Technology [IR-E-C-6304]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 240 240 360 360 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 36 36 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

837 91 928 887 41 0 430 79 4 2 0 503

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

19 6 25 24 1 0 2 5 0 0 0 7

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 420 63 2017-18 334 2019-20 375 326 240000(Two Lakh
Forty Thousand only)

21

2017-18 420 56 2018-19 341 2020-21 340 269 240000(Two Lakh
Forty Thousand Only)

12

2018-19 360 64 2019-20 285 2021-22 282 236 240000(Two Lakh
Forty Thousand only)

2

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 36 13 2019-20 13 7 240000(Two Lakh
Forty Thousand only)

0

2019-20 36 6 2020-21 6 4 240000(Two Lakh
Forty Thousand only)

0



2020-21 36 8 2021-22 3 2 240000(Two Lakh
Forty Thousand only)

0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022-23 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Full Time 0 0

Part Time 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 141310 (One Lakh Forty One Thousand Three Hundred Ten
Rupees)

246069 (Two Lakh Forty Six Thousand Sixty Nine Rupees) 268126 (Two Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand One Hundred Twenty
Six Rupees)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 1211982 (Twelve Lakh Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty
Two Rupees)

0 (Zero) 1772456 (Seventeen Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Four
Hundred Fifty Six Rupees)

Engineering Workshops 34751 (Thirty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty One
Rupees)

0 (Zero) 105750 (One Lakh Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty
Rupees)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

930748 (Nine Lakh Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred Forty
Eight Rupees)

17840908 (One Crore Seventy Eight Lakh Forty Thousand
Nine Hundred Eight Rupees)

3580048 (Thirty Five Lakh Eighty Thousand Forty Eight
Rupees)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 18672064 (One Crore Eighty Six Lakh Seventy Two Thousand
Sixty Four Rupees)

16569911 (One Crore Sixty Five Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand
Nine Hundred Eleven Rupees)

21872105 (zeTwo Crore Eighteen Lakh Seventy Two
Thousand One Hundred Five Rupeesro)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

7174527 (Seventy One Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Five
Hundred Twenty Seven Rupees)

1055956 (Ten Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Six
Rupees)

14867397 (One Crore Forty Eight Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand
Three Hundred Ninety Seven Rupees)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 6500 (Six Thousand Five Hundred Rupees) 35000 (Thirty Five Thousand Rupees) 30000 (Thirty Thousand Rupees)

IPR

Calendar year 2021 2020 2019

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0



No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 4 4

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 2 2

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 100000 100000

Amount Received in Words Zero One Lakh Only One Lakh Only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 DIPANKAR
SARKAR

49 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 240 Yes 01-07-2007 -- Regular

2 ARVIND KUMAR 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 69 Yes 18-10-2016 -- Regular

3 PRATIK SARKAR 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 140 Yes 15-07-2015 -- Regular

4 ARINDAM MONDAL 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 64 Yes 08-04-2017 -- Regular

5 SAYAK SARKAR 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 43 Yes 02-01-2019 -- Regular

6 ASHADUL MUNSI 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 46 Yes 01-09-2018 -- Regular

7 ASMITA PODDAR 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 95 Yes 19-01-2019 -- Regular

8 CHANDAN BISWAS 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 67 No 19-01-2019 16-08-2022 Regular

9 ARITRA DEY 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 Yes 27-08-2019 -- Regular

10 SUJAY KUMAR
DOLAI

27 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 Yes 20-08-2019 -- Regular



11 SUSHOVAN ROY 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 48 Yes 25-08-2020 -- Regular

12 SUROJIT SARKAR 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 Yes 25-08-2020 -- Regular

13 Bivas Roy 40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 25-09-2021 -- Regular

14 Jyotirmay Barman 38 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 144 No 27-08-2019 30-06-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

15 Antarip Mitri 28 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 No 27-08-2019 30-06-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

16 Jayanta Mondal 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 No 28-08-2019 30-06-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

17 Payel Bhattacharya 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 144 Yes 14-04-2022 -- Regular

18 Tulika Ojha 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 36 Yes 27-08-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

19 MD MAINUDDIN 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 79 No 08-01-2018 30-04-2022 Regular

20 PRASENJIT
BHOWMICK

34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 94 Yes 28-12-2017 -- Regular

21 DHRITIMAN
MONDAL

30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 89 Yes 07-01-2016 -- Regular

22 WASIM MOLLA 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 66 Yes 03-02-2017 -- Regular

23 MD AFROZ 28 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 43 Yes 17-01-2019 -- Regular

24 PRIYAM
CHATTERJEE

28 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 30 No 21-01-2020 19-08-2022 Regular

25 RUDRADEEP DAS 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 101 Yes 10-02-2020 -- Regular

26 SUSAM SUNDAR
LAHA

27 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 25 No 17-12-2020 18-08-2022 Regular

27 KOYEL DUTTA 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 36 No 18-02-2020 18-08-2022 Regular

28 SOURAV SAHA 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 78 Yes 18-02-2016 -- Regular

29 NIKHIL CHANDRA
DAS

72 Professor Male Ph.D 588 Yes 01-04-2017 -- Regular

30 SHAIBAL SAHOO 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 54 Yes 16-08-2018 -- Regular

31 MOFIZUL ISLAM 28 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 38 Yes 01-06-2019 -- Regular

32 MD FARID
HOSSAIN

28 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 42 Yes 13-08-2019 -- Regular

33 MILAN KUMAR
MAITY

28 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 No 13-08-2019 17-08-2022 Regular

34 SK SABIR 27 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 Yes 16-08-2019 -- Regular

35 AKARSAN
MUKHERJEE

28 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 Yes 17-08-2019 -- Regular

36 ANINDITA
MUKHERJEE

42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 186 Yes 01-08-2009 -- Regular

37 MAINAK
CHAKRABORTY

35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 120 No 13-12-2011 21-05-2022 Regular

38 PARAMITA KUNDU
MAJI

32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 55 No 02-01-2018 24-08-2022 Regular

39 SANDIP BOSE 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 147 Yes 15-05-2010 -- Regular



40 PUBALI DAS 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 111 No 18-02-2020 18-08-2022 Regular

41 SIMI ROY
CHOWDHURY

36 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 120 Yes 09-11-2020 -- Regular

42 SOUMYA PAUL 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 60 No 09-11-2020 09-07-2022 Regular

43 SUSHOVON BANIK 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 107 Yes 02-02-2021 -- Regular

44 UJJAL MAJHI 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 68 Yes 02-02-2016 -- Regular

45 SABIR AKHTAR
MALLICK

31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 60 Yes 08-01-2018 -- Regular

46 ANIRBAN BASU 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 69 Yes 18-01-2017 -- Regular

47 ABHISHEK SAHA 38 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 191 Yes 01-08-2008 -- Regular

48 PRITHICK SAHA 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 147 Yes 01-08-2010 -- Regular

49 AMIT GHOSH 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 78 No 01-11-2018 16-08-2022 Regular

50 SAMIK
CHAKRABORTY

45 Professor Male Ph.D 189 No 01-11-2018 16-08-2022 Regular

51 SUDESHNA DEY 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 138 No 24-07-2018 17-08-2022 Regular

52 MD MAHFUZ
MOLLAH

32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 56 No 15-12-2018 16-08-2022 Regular

53 SUPRATIM ROY 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 70 Yes 08-02-2020 -- Regular

54 ARNAB SAU 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 108 Yes 17-12-2020 -- Regular

55 ANINDITA DAS 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 25 Yes 18-12-2020 -- Regular

56 GOUTAM SIL 57 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 234 Yes 19-08-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

57 SHARMISTHA ROY 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 103 Yes 15-01-2014 -- Regular

58 SAURAV GHOSH 26 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 29 Yes 07-11-2020 -- Regular

59 UTTIYA SARKAR 41 Assistant Professor Male M.A 240 Yes 10-08-2016 -- Regular

60 SUSHOBHAN ROY 41 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 120 Yes 01-08-2012 -- Regular

61 SANJIB MAITY 46 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 198 Yes 01-12-2017 -- Regular

62 ARKA
CHATTERJEE

38 Assistant Professor Male M.A 130 No 15-01-2015 20-08-2022 Regular

63 PARTHA PRATIM
PAL

39 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 166 No 03-09-2019 24-09-2022 Regular

64 SWASTIK SARKAR 30 Assistant Professor Male M.A 25 Yes 18-02-2019 -- Regular

65 PRAKASH
MOHANTY

58 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 372 No 08-02-2020 20-08-2022 Regular

66 Anway Sarkar 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 101 Yes 02-08-2022 -- Regular

67 Aditya Shankar
Ghosh

33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 32 Yes 02-08-2022 -- Regular

68 Amit Kumar
Chakraborty

39 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 158 Yes 12-08-2022 -- Regular

69 Anwesha Halder 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 40 No 08-01-2019 29-04-2022 Regular



70 Jyoti Prasad
Bandyopadhyay

75 Professor Male Ph.D 480 Yes 18-10-2019 -- Other

71 Abhishek Kumar
Lala

29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 48 Yes 16-01-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

72 Md Nurul Hassan 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 Yes 16-01-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

73 Manasi Das 36 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 65 Yes 01-12-2022 -- Regular

74 Sangita Chowdhury 59 Professor Female Ph.D 245 Yes 04-08-2016 -- Regular

75 Jahir Abbas Mullick 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 55 No 24-10-2017 31-05-2022 Regular

76 Chitrak Dutta 36 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 128 Yes 08-11-2011 -- Regular

77 Sourav Sarkar 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 15 Yes 08-04-2022 -- Regular

78 Priti Shukla 55 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 337 Yes 09-09-2021 -- Regular

79 ABHIJIT BHOWMIK 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 Yes 01-12-2021 -- Regular

80 TRILOCHAN
PATRA

39 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 132 Yes 02-08-2022 -- Regular

81 AMIT KUMAR LAHA 58 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 300 No 21-09-2021 20-08-2022 Regular

82 UPASANA
MONDAL

27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 25 Yes 04-05-2021 -- Regular

83 ARIJIT SARKAR 30 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 10 No 15-09-2021 19-08-2022 Regular

84 AKASH ROY 46 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 144 Yes 17-08-2022 -- Regular

85 ASHIS KUMAR KAR 64 Professor Male Ph.D 247 No 01-03-2015 06-01-2021 Regular

86 DEBOJYOTI BANIK 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 18 Yes 26-07-2022 -- Regular

87 SHUBHANKAR
HALDER

33 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 84 Yes 23-11-2022 -- Regular

88 BISWAJIT
BHATTACHARYYA

54 Assistant Professor Male MBA 204 Yes 02-08-2022 -- Regular

89 HOSSAINARA
BEGUM

31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 39 Yes 21-09-2021 -- Regular

90 RAJIB NATH
BHOWMICK

40 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 145 No 15-02-2022 19-09-2022 Regular

91 KAUSHIK GIRI 40 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 126 Yes 09-09-2019 -- Regular

92 Nirmalya Choudhuri 45 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 236 Yes 14-05-2019 -- Regular

93 PIYALI MONDAL 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 25 Yes 02-08-2022 -- Regular

94 KUNAL HOSSAIN 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 108 Yes 05-08-2022 -- Regular

95 MURARI KRISHNA
SAHA

39 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 132 Yes 05-08-2022 -- Regular

96 Pranam Paul 42 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 01-12-2021 -- Regular

97 DIPTESH
CHAKRABORTY

43 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 248 Yes 20-10-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

98 Sanjay Goswami 46 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 196 No 22-06-2019 10-02-2022 Adhoc / Contractual



99 SANJOY KUMAR
MUKHERJEE

57 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 350 No 19-01-2019 24-08-2021 Regular

100 DEBALINA ROY
CHOUDHURY

31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 78 No 18-02-2016 28-06-2022 Regular



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2023'
Institute Name: Dream Institute of Technology [IR-O-C-6304]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 240 240 360 360 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 36 36 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

837 91 928 887 41 0 430 79 4 2 0 503

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

19 6 25 24 1 0 2 5 0 0 0 7

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 420 63 2017-18 334 2019-20 375 326 240000(Two Lakh
Forty Thousand only)

21

2017-18 420 56 2018-19 341 2020-21 340 269 240000(Two Lakh
Forty Thousand only)

12

2018-19 360 64 2019-20 285 2021-22 282 236 240000(Two Lakh
Forty Thousand only)

2

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 36 13 2019-20 13 7 240000(Two Lakh
Forty Thousand only)

0

2019-20 36 6 2020-21 6 4 240000(Two Lakh
Forty Thousand only)

0



2020-21 36 8 2021-22 3 2 240000(Two Lakh
Forty Thousand only)

0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022-23 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Full Time 0 0

Part Time 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022 - 23 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

0 0 0

Online Education

1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time. Yes

2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs. Dream Institute of Technology put in endeavours for effective and timely implementation of the curriculum. Following measures
are taken to complete the syllabus:
1. Use of own state of art Learning Management System (LMS) which was set up long before the pandemic phase (Link of the
LMS: https://dit.knowledgelab.in/)
2. Online video-enabled interactive classes conducted as per the class routine through the LMS.
3. Relevant class-wise good quality Study Materials uploaded in the LMS which are accessible by the students from their homes.
4. Use of an effective feedback system to know the knowledge transfer among students through Polls, quizzes, surprise tests etc.
(Done through LMS).
5. Senior faculty members teams to monitor sessions of junior faculties.
6. Getting monthly syllabus completion report and review of the status of completion of the syllabus.
7. Providing adequate resources for the conduction of theory/practical sessions.
8. Preparing the teaching plan at the beginning of the semester and strictly adhering to the schedule.
9. Multiple-tier review of syllabus completion status by Department Heads and IQAC.
10. Faculties undergo training to understand innovative teaching pedagogy like Project-based learning, Activity based learning
conducted by a different organisation of repute.
11. Use of LMS for continuous assessment and performance evaluation of students.
12. Students are encouraged to participate in the different online courses offered by different platforms like Coursera, NPTEL etc.

3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months). 0

4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months). 0

Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred
to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

Swayam 0 0 0

N/A 0 0 0

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform  by your institution faculty 0



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 141310 (One Lakh Forty One Thousand Three Hundred Ten
Rupees)

246069 (Two Lakh Forty Six Thousand Sixty Nine Rupees) 268126 (Two Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand One Hundred Twenty
Six Rupees)

New Equipment for Laboratories 1211982 (Twelve Lakh Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty
Two Rupees)

0 (Zero) 1772456 (Seventeen Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Four
Hundred Fifty Six Rupees)

Engineering Workshops 34751 (Thirty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty One
Rupees)

0 (Zero) 105750 (One Lakh Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty
Rupees)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

930748 (Nine Lakh Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred Forty
Eight Rupees)

17840908 (One Crore Seventy Eight Lakh Forty Thousand
Nine Hundred Eight Rupees)

3580048 (Thirty Five Lakh Eighty Thousand Forty Eight
Rupees)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 18672064 (One Crore Eighty Six Lakh Seventy Two Thousand
Sixty Four Rupees)

16569911 (One Crore Sixty Five Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand
Nine Hundred Eleven Rupees)

21872105 (Two Crore Eighteen Lakh Seventy Two Thousand
One Hundred Five Rupeesro)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

7174527 (Seventy One Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Five
Hundred Twenty Seven Rupees)

1055956 (Ten Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Six
Rupees)

14867397 (One Crore Forty Eight Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand
Three Hundred Ninety Seven Rupees)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 6500 (Six Thousand Five Hundred Rupees) 30000 (Thirty Thousand Rupees) 30000 (Thirty Thousand Rupees)

IPR

Calendar year 2021 2020 2019

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 4 4

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 2 2

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 100000 100000

Amount Received in Words Zero One lakh only One lakh only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20



Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1.Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? NO

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 AKARSAN
MUKHERJEE

28 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 Yes 17-08-2019 -- Regular

2 ANIRBAN BASU 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 69 Yes 18-01-2017 -- Regular

3 ARKA
CHATTERJEE

38 Assistant Professor Male M.A 130 No 15-01-2015 20-08-2022 Regular

4 Bivas Roy 40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 25-09-2021 -- Regular

5 DIPTESH
CHAKRABORTY

43 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 248 Yes 20-10-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

6 KAUSHIK GIRI 40 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 126 Yes 09-09-2019 -- Regular



7 MD MAHFUZ
MOLLAH

32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 56 No 15-12-2018 16-08-2022 Regular

8 Nirmalya Choudhuri 45 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 236 Yes 14-05-2019 -- Regular

9 PRASENJIT
BHOWMICK

34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 94 Yes 28-12-2017 -- Regular

10 RUDRADEEP DAS 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 101 Yes 10-02-2020 -- Regular

11 SANJOY KUMAR
MUKHERJEE

57 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 350 No 19-01-2019 24-08-2021 Regular

12 SK SABIR 27 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 Yes 16-08-2019 -- Regular

13 SUROJIT SARKAR 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 Yes 25-08-2020 -- Regular

14 Tulika Ojha 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 36 Yes 27-08-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

15 AKASH ROY 46 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 144 Yes 17-08-2022 -- Regular

16 Antarip Mitri 28 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 No 27-08-2019 30-06-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

17 ARNAB SAU 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 108 Yes 17-12-2020 -- Regular

18 CHANDAN BISWAS 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 67 No 19-01-2019 16-08-2022 Regular

19 GOUTAM SIL 57 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 234 Yes 19-08-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

20 KOYEL DUTTA 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 36 No 18-02-2020 18-08-2022 Regular

21 MD MAINUDDIN 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 79 No 08-01-2018 30-04-2022 Regular

22 PARAMITA KUNDU
MAJI

32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 55 No 02-01-2018 24-08-2022 Regular

23 PRATIK SARKAR 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 140 Yes 15-07-2015 -- Regular

24 SABIR AKHTAR
MALLICK

31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 60 Yes 08-01-2018 -- Regular

25 SAURAV GHOSH 26 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 29 Yes 07-11-2020 -- Regular

26 SOUMYA PAUL 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 60 No 09-11-2020 09-07-2022 Regular

27 SUSAM SUNDAR
LAHA

27 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 25 No 17-12-2020 18-08-2022 Regular

28 UJJAL MAJHI 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 68 Yes 02-02-2016 -- Regular

29 AMIT GHOSH 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 78 No 01-11-2018 16-08-2022 Regular

30 Anway Sarkar 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 101 Yes 02-08-2022 -- Regular

31 ARVIND KUMAR 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 69 Yes 18-10-2016 -- Regular

32 Chitrak Dutta 36 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 128 Yes 08-11-2011 -- Regular

33 HOSSAINARA
BEGUM

31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 39 Yes 21-09-2021 -- Regular

34 KUNAL HOSSAIN 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 108 Yes 05-08-2022 -- Regular

35 Md Nurul Hassan 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 Yes 16-01-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

36 PARTHA PRATIM
PAL

39 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 166 No 03-09-2019 24-09-2022 Regular



37 PRITHICK SAHA 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 147 Yes 01-08-2010 -- Regular

38 SAMIK
CHAKRABORTY

45 Professor Male Ph.D 189 No 01-11-2018 16-08-2022 Regular

39 SAYAK SARKAR 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 43 Yes 02-01-2019 -- Regular

40 SOURAV SAHA 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 78 Yes 18-02-2016 -- Regular

41 SUSHOBHAN ROY 41 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 120 Yes 01-08-2012 -- Regular

42 UPASANA
MONDAL

27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 25 Yes 04-05-2021 -- Regular

43 Aditya Shankar
Ghosh

33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 32 Yes 02-08-2022 -- Regular

44 ANINDITA
MUKHERJEE

42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 186 Yes 01-08-2009 -- Regular

45 ARITRA DEY 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 Yes 27-08-2019 -- Regular

46 BISWAJIT
BHATTACHARYYA

54 Assistant Professor Male MBA 204 Yes 02-08-2022 -- Regular

47 DIPANKAR
SARKAR

49 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 240 Yes 01-07-2007 -- Regular

48 Jyotirmay Barman 38 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 144 No 27-08-2019 30-06-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

49 MD FARID
HOSSAIN

28 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 42 Yes 13-08-2019 -- Regular

50 NIKHIL CHANDRA
DAS

72 Professor Male Ph.D 588 Yes 01-04-2017 -- Regular

51 Pranam Paul 42 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 01-12-2021 -- Regular

52 RAJIB NATH
BHOWMICK

40 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 145 No 15-02-2022 19-09-2022 Regular

53 SANJIB MAITY 46 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 198 Yes 01-12-2017 -- Regular

54 SIMI ROY
CHOWDHURY

36 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 120 Yes 09-11-2020 -- Regular

55 SUPRATIM ROY 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 70 Yes 08-02-2020 -- Regular

56 TRILOCHAN
PATRA

39 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 132 Yes 02-08-2022 -- Regular

57 Abhishek Kumar
Lala

29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 48 Yes 16-01-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

58 AMIT KUMAR LAHA 58 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 300 No 21-09-2021 20-08-2022 Regular

59 ARIJIT SARKAR 30 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 10 No 15-09-2021 19-08-2022 Regular

60 ASHIS KUMAR KAR 64 Professor Male Ph.D 247 No 01-03-2015 06-01-2021 Regular

61 DEBOJYOTI BANIK 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 18 Yes 26-07-2022 -- Regular

62 Jayanta Mondal 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 No 28-08-2019 30-06-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

63 Manasi Das 36 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 65 Yes 01-12-2022 -- Regular

64 MOFIZUL ISLAM 28 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 38 Yes 01-06-2019 -- Regular



65 PIYALI MONDAL 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 25 Yes 02-08-2022 -- Regular

66 PRIYAM
CHATTERJEE

28 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 30 No 21-01-2020 19-08-2022 Regular

67 Sangita Chowdhury 59 Professor Female Ph.D 245 Yes 04-08-2016 -- Regular

68 SHARMISTHA ROY 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 103 Yes 15-01-2014 -- Regular

69 SUDESHNA DEY 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 138 No 24-07-2018 17-08-2022 Regular

70 SUSHOVON BANIK 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 107 Yes 02-02-2021 -- Regular

71 WASIM MOLLA 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 66 Yes 03-02-2017 -- Regular

72 ABHISHEK SAHA 38 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 191 Yes 01-08-2008 -- Regular

73 ANINDITA DAS 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 25 Yes 18-12-2020 -- Regular

74 ARINDAM MONDAL 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 64 Yes 08-04-2017 -- Regular

75 ASMITA PODDAR 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 95 Yes 19-01-2019 -- Regular

76 DHRITIMAN
MONDAL

30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 89 Yes 07-01-2016 -- Regular

77 Jyoti Prasad
Bandyopadhyay

75 Professor Male Ph.D 480 Yes 18-10-2019 -- Other

78 MD AFROZ 28 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 43 Yes 17-01-2019 -- Regular

79 MURARI KRISHNA
SAHA

39 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 132 Yes 05-08-2022 -- Regular

80 PRAKASH
MOHANTY

58 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 372 No 08-02-2020 20-08-2022 Regular

81 PUBALI DAS 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 111 No 18-02-2020 18-08-2022 Regular

82 Sanjay Goswami 46 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 196 No 22-06-2019 10-02-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

83 SHUBHANKAR
HALDER

33 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 84 Yes 23-11-2022 -- Regular

84 SUJAY KUMAR
DOLAI

27 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 Yes 20-08-2019 -- Regular

85 SWASTIK SARKAR 30 Assistant Professor Male M.A 25 Yes 18-02-2019 -- Regular

86 ABHIJIT BHOWMIK 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 Yes 01-12-2021 -- Regular

87 Amit Kumar
Chakraborty

39 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 158 Yes 12-08-2022 -- Regular

88 Anwesha Halder 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 40 No 08-01-2019 29-04-2022 Regular

89 ASHADUL MUNSI 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 46 Yes 01-09-2018 -- Regular

90 DEBALINA ROY
CHOUDHURY

31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 78 No 18-02-2016 28-06-2022 Regular

91 Jahir Abbas Mullick 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 55 No 24-10-2017 31-05-2022 Regular

92 MAINAK
CHAKRABORTY

35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 120 No 13-12-2011 21-05-2022 Regular

93 MILAN KUMAR
MAITY

28 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 No 13-08-2019 17-08-2022 Regular



94 Payel Bhattacharya 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 144 Yes 14-04-2022 -- Regular

95 Priti Shukla 55 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 337 Yes 09-09-2021 -- Regular

96 SANDIP BOSE 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 147 Yes 15-05-2010 -- Regular

97 SHAIBAL SAHOO 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 54 Yes 16-08-2018 -- Regular

98 Sourav Sarkar 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 15 Yes 08-04-2022 -- Regular

99 SUSHOVAN ROY 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 48 Yes 25-08-2020 -- Regular

100 UTTIYA SARKAR 41 Assistant Professor Male M.A 240 Yes 10-08-2016 -- Regular


